
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANl\'EE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
Fiscal Year 2015-16 

SECTION I. ASSESSMENT AND MILLAGE LEVIES 

A. Certification of Taxable Value of Property in County by Property Appraiser 

B. Millage Levies on Nonexempt Property: 

1. Required Local Effort 

2. Prior-Period Funding Adjustment Millage 

3. Discretionary Operating 

4. Additional Operating 

5. Additional Capital Improvement 

6. Local Capital Improvement 

7. Discretionary Capital Improvement 

8. Debt Service 

TOTAl. MIl.LS 

ESE 139 

1 

Total 

1.5000 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION II GENERAL FUND FUND 100 , 
" -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL: 

Federal Impact, Current Operations 
Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Medicaid 
National Forest Funds 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Tbrough State and Local 

STATE: 
Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP) 
Workforce Development 
Workforce Development Capitalization Incentive Grant 
Workforce Education Performance Incentive 
Adults With Disabilities 
CO&DS Withheld for Administrative Expenditure 
Diagnostic and Learning Resources Centers 
Racing Commission Funds 
State Forest Funds 
State License Tax 
District Discretionary Lottery Funds 
Class Size Reduction Operating Funds 
Florida School Recognition Funds 
Excellent Teaching Program 
Voluntary Preldndergarten Program (VPK) 

Preschool Projects 
Reading Programs 
Full-Service Schools Program 

State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
District School Taxes 
Tax Redemptions 

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 
Excess Fees 
Tuition 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Postsecondary Career Certificate and Applied Technology Diploma 
Continuing Workforce Education Course Fees 
Capital Improvement Fees 
Postsecondary Lab Fees 

Lifelong Learning Fees 

GED® Testing Fees 

Financial Aid Fees 
Other Student Fees 
Preschool Program Fees 
Prekindergarten Early Intervention Fees 
School-Age Child Care Fees 
Other Schools, Courses and Classes Fees 
Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER HNANCING SOURCES 
Loans 
Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Pennanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July 1,2015 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINA!'!CING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

p age 2 
Account 
Number 

3121 
3191 50,000.00 
3199 
3100 50,000.00 

3202 125,000.00 
3255 
3280 
3299 
3200 125,000.00 

3310 25,012,510.00 
3315 884,995.00 
3316 
3317 
3318 
3323 
3335 
3341 213,250.00 
3342 
3343 56500.00 
3344 19.493.00 
3355 6,077,439.00 
3361 130,208.00 
3363 
3371 314,617.00 
3372 
3373 
3378 
3380 
3399 30,000.00 
3300 32,739,012.00 

3411 8,642,777,00 
3421 
3422 14,000.00 
3423 
3424 
3425 2,750.00 

. 3430 20,000.00 
3440 
3461 
3462 300,000.00 
3463 
3464 
3465 
3466 

3467 
3468 
3469 
3471 120,000.00 
3472 
3473 35,000.00 
3479 8,500.00 
3490 570,000.00 
3400 9,713,027.00 

42,627,039.00 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3620 
3630 379,200.00 
3640 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 379,200.00 

379,200.00 

2800 4,065,938.59 

47,072,177.59 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

ESE 139 

920 

Capital Outlay 
600 

Other 

700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION III SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES - FUND 410 
Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

National School Lunch Act 3260 
USDA-Donated Commodities 3265 
Federal Through Local 3280 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 
Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 

STATE: 
School Breakfast Supplement 3337 
School Lunch Supplement 3338 
State Through Local 3380 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 3399 
Total State 3300 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 3430 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 
Food Service 3450 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 
Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 
From Capital Projects Funds 3630 
Interfund 3650 
From Permanent Funds 3660 
From Internal Service Funds 3670 
From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2015 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 4 

3,370,000.00 
175,000.00 

3,545,000.00 

25,000.00 
25,000.00 

1,500.00 
51,500.00 

100.00 

140,000.00 

140,100.00 
3,736,600.00 

901,646.85 

4,638,246.85 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION m. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES­
FUND 410 (CONTINUED) 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Food Services: (Function 7600) 

Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Energy Services 
Materials and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other 
Capital Outlay (Function 9300) 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
To Permanent Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
To Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30,2016 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 5 
Account 
Number 

100 1,104,000.00 
200 401,623.00 
300 198,517.00 
400 12,500.00 
500 1,739,547.00 
600 270,573.00 
700 103,700.00 
600 

7600 3,830,460.00 

910 
920 
930 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 
2720 807,786.85 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 807,786.85 

4,638,246.85 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION IV. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER FEDERAL 
PROGRAMS FUND 420 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Head Start 
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
Community Action Programs 
Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 
Pell Grants 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Career and Technical Education 
Medicaid 
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
Teacher and Principal Training and Recruitment - Title II, Part A 
Math and Science Partnerships - Title II, Part B 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 
Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 
Language Instruction - Title III 
Twenty-First Century Schools - Title IV 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Loans 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2015 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Page 6 
Account 
Number 

3130 
3170 
3180 
3191 
3192 37,817.05 
3199 
3100 37,817.05 

3201 151,631.17 
3202 
3220 159,135.58 
3225 390,993.27 
3226 
3230 2,363,016.21 
3240 3,639,684.39 
3241 
3242 666,177.42 
3280 
3299 256,486.91 
3200 7,627,124.95 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3461 
3495 
3400 

7,664,942.00 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

7,664,942.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUM1\lARY BIIDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

I IV, "REVEN')" .nNo,. OTHER FCOF,RAI, 

, 
Slud,nl Sopport S,,,,k,, 

, SaNk" , "od ; IS,,,,;,,, 
I Staff Training Services 

Bo"d 
G,",,,1 

"nd 
IF;"al S,,,,;,,, 

IFood S""k" 
C,nl,,1 S,,';'" 

IStudene , Sm;", 
Opeml;oo o~ 

/ S,"';'" 
; / S,,,,;,," 

Oth" Cap'tal Outlay 

; USES, 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 
To 
To C";,,I, 
Int,rl\md 
To t Fund, 
To Internal S,n,;" Fund, 
To Entmpri" Fund, 
Total ""mfm Out 

ITOTAL01 : USES 

"". ,,' ",', ,Jun, 30, 2016 
I Bal,"", Ju", 30. 2016 

,J,,"O,2016 
; • Juoe 30. 16 

lun030 2016 
ITOTAL : FUNI 

IA~~FUNDI u" 
"'". ' "'"'' 

ESE 139 

]·FUND, Pa,,7 
Account Totals Sa~~~" . 2~oB'ndit' 3~;'''';''' Energy Services Materials and Supplies Cap;'~10utlay O;~~' Number 400 500 600 

5000 5,394,730.00 1,065,117.00 440,403,00 94,511.00 
6100 76,049,00 28. 57,514,00 2,659,00 71.986.00 
6200 
6300 72,22 1,00 73,61900 45,950,00 6,928,00 27,284,00 22,562,00 
6400 80,989,00 19,788,00 114,624.00 
6500 5,541.00 5,541.00 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7400 
7500 
7600 
'700 56,552.00 5,000,00 51,552,00 

7800 1,500,00 500,00 ,000,00 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 
9300 """"""""""''''';' .""",.""~".",, ..... , 

4,177,6'"00 5,00 3,159,00 I 601,418,00 

910 
920 
930 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
1750 
2700 

'."4047 nn 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
TARGETED ARRA STIMULUS FUNDS - FUND 432 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 
Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1,2015 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 8 
Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3230 
3240 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Ycar Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION V. SPECIAL , FUNDS - TARGETED ARRA STIMULlTS FUNDS - FUND 432 

~~:~~; 
5000 

ISt,d.nt S,pport S,~icc, 6100 
I Modia So~ice, 6200 

!S."i", 6300 
6400 
6500 

IBoacd 7100 
7200 
7300 

Facilities "n' 7400 

Fi",1 S""ic" 7500 
Foo'S"vic" 7600 
Ceot,,1 So~ice, 7700 

ISt,'eot ,Seevic" 7800 
Opo"tion ofPi,nt 7900 

, omant 8100 
i i i I ' So~ice, 8200 

. ,S."ic" 9100 
10,tl,y 9300 

~[ONS 
IOTHER i USES, 
ITr~1.if:rs,' I 9700) 

910 To G,no,,1 F,nd 
To Dobt S""icc Fund, 920 
To Capital Pm;,," Fund, 930 
Int,,',nd 950 
To 960 
To Intomal So~ice Fund, 970 
To , F,nd, 990 
Tot,1 r,an,',,, Out 9700 

roTALOTHER ; USES 

.F, ,"R,I, ,Jun. 30. 2016 2710 
,londO, 2016 2720 

I Fund Balance, JundO 2016 2730 

~ ,J,", 30. 2016 2740 
1 Fun' B,lance, lun. 30, 2016 2750 

roTAL 2700 

~~~ FUND BALAN~~'v"o, OTHER FI 
: USES 

ESE 139 

Pa,,9 
To"l, S'~~;" Employee Benefits 

300 
Energy Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay O~:' 200 400 500 600 

I I 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
OTHERARRA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Other Food Services 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2015 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 10 
Account 

Number 

3199 
3100 

3269 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

. 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 (Continued) 
Account Totals 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 
Instruction 5000 
Student Support Services 6100 
instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Develooment Serviccs 6300 
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 
Instruction-Related Technology 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transportation Services 7800 
Operation of PI ant 7900 
Maintenance of PI ant 8100 
Administrative Technology Services 8200 
Community Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOTAL APPROPRTA TIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tran~fers Ouf: (Flmcfiol/ 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
Interfund 950 
To Pcnnancnt Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING IlSES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2710 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2720 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2730 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2740 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 
TOTAL APPROPRTA nONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Enerh'Y Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION Y. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
RACE TO THE TOP FUND 434 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Race to the Top 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2015 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

P age 12 
Account 
Number 

3214 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FIJNDS - RACE TO THE TOP - FUND 434 (Continued) 
Account 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 
Instruction 5000 
Student Support Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 
Instructional StaffTrainin T Services 6400 
Instruction-Related Technology 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transportation Services 7800 
Operation of PI ant 7900 
Maintenance of PI ant 8100 
Administrative Technology Services 8200 
Community Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tramfers Oul: (Fwu;fion 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
Interfund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterprise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCThlG USES 

Nonsp~ndable Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2710 
Restricted Fund Balance, JillIe 30, 2016 2720 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2730 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2740 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Totals Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30,2016 

SECTION VI SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS - FUND 490 
Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Federal Through Local 3280 

Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 
LOCAL: 

Investment Income 3430 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 
Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 3000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 
From Capital Projects Funds 3630 
Interfund 3650 
From Pennanent Funds 3660 
From Internal Service Funds 3670 
From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2015 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 14 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 

DISTRICT SUi\:ll\1ARYBUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION VI SPECIAl REVENUE FUNDS , 
" 

, s • MI CELLANEOUS· FUND 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Instruction 
Student Support Services 
I:ru;tructional Media Services 

Instruction and Curriculum Developmcnt Services 
Instructional Staff Training Services 
Instruction-Related Technology' 

Board 

General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 

Central Services 
Student Transportation Services 

Operation of Plant 

Maintenance of PI ant 
Administrative Technology Services 
Community Services 

Other Capital Outlay 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tramfers OUf: (FulJC/iulJ 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 

Intcrfund 
To Permanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 
To EnterPrise Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 

Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Account Totals Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

Nrnnber 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

5000 

6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 

6500 
7100 
7200 

7300 
7400 
7500 
7700 

7800 
7900 
8100 

8200 
9100 
9300 

910 
920 
930 

950 
960 
970 

990 
9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 

2740 
2750 

2700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION VIL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FHDERAL lJIRHCT SOURCES: 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct Sources 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
:Miscellaneous Federal Throu.e:h State 
Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE SOURCES: 
CO&DS Withheld for SBE/COm Bonds 
SBE/COB! Bond Interest 
Racing Commission Funds 
Total State Sources 

!DCAL SOURCES: 
District Debt Service Taxes 
County Local Sales Tax. 
School District Local Sales Tax 
Tax Redemptions 
Excess Fees 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Total Local Sources 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Issuance of Bonds 
Loans 
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
Interfund (Debt Service Only 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1,2015 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3299 
3200 

3322 
3326 
3341 
3300 

3412 
3418 
3419 
3421 
3423 
3425 
3430 
3440 
3400 

3710 
3720 

3750 

3610 
3630 
3640 
3650 

3660 
3670 
3690 

3600 

2800 

Page 16 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
Totals SBE/COB! Special Act Sections 1011.14 & Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Bonds 1011.15, F.S., Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Stimulus Debt Service 

170,000.00 170,000.00 
700.00 700.00 

170,700.00 t 70,700.00 

170,700.00 170,700.00 

130,635.00 130,635.00 

130,635.00 130,635.00 

130,635.00 130,635.00 

1,009,069.30 12,729.74 996,339.56 

1,310,404.30 183,429.74 1,126,974.56 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Ycar Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION VII. DEBT SERVICE FUNDS (Continued) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Debt Service: (Function 9200) 
Redemption of Principal 

Interest 
Dues and Fees 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tramfers Oul: (Funclion 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Capital Pro'ects Funds 
To Special Revenue Funds 
Interfund (Debt Service Only) 

To Pennanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 
To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2016 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCES 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FlJND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account Totals 

Number 

710 140,000.00 
720 30,700.00 
730 
790 

9200 170,700.00 

910 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 
2720 1,139,704.30 
2730 

2740 
2750 

2700 1,139,704.30 

1,310,404.30 

Page 17 
210 220 230 240 250 290 299 

SEE/COB! Special Act Sections 1011.14 & Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Bonds 1011.15, F.S., Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Stimulus Debt Service 

140,000.00 
30,700.00 

170,700.00 

12,729.74 1,126,974.56 

12,729.74 1,126,974.56 

183,429.74 1,126,974.56 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 011 SUWANNEE COUNTY 

DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fisrul Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION VIII CArlT AL PROJECTS fUNDS 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERALDlRECT SOURCES: 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Dired Sources 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Miscellaneous Feden,] Through State 
Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE SOURCES: 
CO&DS Distributed 

Interest on Undisllibutcd CO&DS 
Racin Commission Funds 
State lbroughLocul 

Public Education Ca ital Outla PECO 

Classrooms Firsl Pro"ram 
District Effort Reco 'tionPro~am 

SMART Schools Small Coun Assistance Prngram 

Class Size Reduction Ca ital OUlia 
Charter Scbool Ca ital Outlay Fundin 

S edaJ Fadli Construction AccOlmt 
Other Miscellaneous Stale Revenue, 

Total State Sources 

LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Local C ita! 1m rovement Tax 
Counly L[I~al Sales Tax 

School District Local Sales Tax 

Tax Redem tions 

Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants andBe uests 
Miscellaneous Local Sources 

1m act fees 
Refunds ofPriD! Year's Ex enditures 
Total Local Source, 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Issuance of Bonds 

Loans 
Sale ofC italAsset, 

Loss Recoveri", 
Proceeds ofLe~$e-Purchas" A reements 

Ii'ansfers 11/: 
From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 

From S ecial Revenue Funds 
Interfund Ca ilalPro'ectsOnl 

From Permanent Funds 
From Intemal Service Fund, 

From Ente rise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, Jul 1,2015 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
1"INANCING SOURCES AND FlJND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account Totals 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3299 
3200 

3321 36,000.00 

3325 1,200.00 
3341 
3380 
3391 139,200.00 

3392 
3394 
3395 

3396 
3397 
3398 

3399 
3300 176,400.00 

3413 2,370,049,00 

3418 
3419 

3421 
3430 
3440 
3490 

3496 
3497 
3400 2,370,049.00 

2,546,449.00 

3710 

3720 
3730 
3740 
3750 

3610 
3620 

3640 
3650 
3660 

3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 1,578,899.55 

4,125.348.55 

P 18 ."' 
310 320 330 340 350 360 370 380 330 399 

Capital Outlay Special Sections 1011,14& PublicEducalion District Capital Outlay Nonvoted Capital Voted Other ARM 
Bond Issues Ao< 1011.15,F.S., Capital Outlay Bonds ~d Improvemeut Capital Capital Economic Stimulus 

(COBn Bonds Loans (PECO) Debt Service Section 10IL71(2),F.S. 1m rovement Pro'ects Ca italPro'ects 

36000.00 
1,200.00 

139,200.00 

139,200.00 37,200.00 

;:;:::;:;:::::::::::;:::::::;:\:;:::::;:'::.:., ..... 2,370,049.00 

2,370,049.00 

139,200,00 37,200.00 2,370,049.00 

35,095,45 245,326, II 1.298,477.99 

174,295,45 282,526.]] 3 668,526.99 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fisral Year Ending June 30, 2016 

[Contin ed\ 

APPROPRIATIONS 

'. (i'"""im,;" "?O"'OO! 

~ = I 

, 
I I 

I I, 

~ 
97(10) 

~:~ "3 

" 

i 
I 

~ 

I 
I 

~ ; USES 

" 
ESE 139 

Account Tor~ls 
~>O 

CapIto Outlay 
Number B~~~~~~es 

6)0 

~ 

~ 

910 379.200.00 

I 

P,,19 
320 330 

p,,",," ~~o ,"" D~~~ct 
300 370 3"" 390 309 

SpecIal SeclionslOl1.l4& Capital Outlay Nonvoled Capital Voted Oilier ARRA 
Ae< IOI1.l5,F.S., c~:~c'::')"" Bonds ~, 

(secti:i~~~~~~~~ F <_ .. 
Capital Capital Economic Stimulns 

Boo', L9~' D,b) S'N'" 'mi, 

~ 

_ 139.20000 240. 0.00 
130, 

I 

I 

_ 174,295.45 282.526.11 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION IX PERMANENT FUND - FUND 000 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal Through State and Local 
State Sources 
Local Sources 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1,2015 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 20 
Account 
Number 

3100 
3200 
3300 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

IIX. . FUND 000, 

t S,,,,i,,, 
1 M,di, S,,,,i,,, 

1 St,ff Tmining S,,,,',,, 

Bo"d 

School. 
IF,dlili" ... "nd 

IF'",l 5""',,, 
:'"tm1 S,,,,i,,, 

IStod'"t i 1 Services 

, ofP1,nt 
, S,,,,i,,, 

, 5,,,,;,,, 

Oth" C'Oi"~ 
"OTA" APP' 

IOTRERF~~~~~lNG U~~~o, 
To 
To D,ht 5,,,,;,, Fuod, 

C,pi"l 
To , Food, 
To 10t,,0,1 S""i" Fuod, 

,Enl"l"i" Fond, 

To"'lTmo~ut 
ITOTA OTH l FINAN! 

1 June 30, 2016 
.Jone3(.20]6 

j Fund B,,"oce. Jun, 30. 2016 
• JuodO. 2016 

. JundO. 20]6 
ITOTA 
ITOTAL OTIIERFINANCING 
Inc.c ,~" F(JND "" '~r" 

ESE 139 

... 021 

~~:~;; 
Tot,l, S,:~~'" 2;:,n'fit, 3~;''''k'' En"",::"'ic" M't""l';;g Soppli" 

600 O;~~' 400 
5000 
6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 
1100 
7200 
7300 
7400 
1500 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9]00 

1 9200 
9300 

I 

9lC 
920 
93C 
94C 
970 
99C 

9700 

2710 
272( 

273 
274 
275 

270 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COlTh'TY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

SECTION X. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

ESTIMATED REVE~'lJES 

OPERATING REVENUES: 
Charges for Services 
Charges for Sales 

Premium Revenue 
Other Opcrating Revenues 
Total Operating Revenues 

NON()PERA.l1NG REVENUES: 

Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequcsts 

Other 1'vIiscellaneous Local Sources 
Loss Recoveries 

Gain on Disposition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating Revenues 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 

From Special Revenue Funds 

Interfund (Enterprise Funds OnJy) 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers In 

Net Position, July J, 2015 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES, NONOl'ERATING 
REVENUES, TRANSFERS IN Al'lD NET POSITION 

ESTIMATED EXPENSES 

OPERATING E)"'PENSES: (Flil/clion 9900) 

Salaries 
Em 10 ee Benefits 

Purchased Services 
Energy Services 

Materials and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

Other (including Depreciation 
Total Operating Expenses 

NONOPERATING F:XPENSE$: (F'I1I1L'lioI19900) 

Interest 
Loss on Disposition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating: Expenses 

Tram/en 0111: (Fulle/ion 9700) 
To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
To S ecial Revenue Funds 
InterfUlld Transfers Ente rise Funds Onl 

To Pennanent .Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

Net Position, June 30, 2016 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES, NONOPERATING 
EXPENSES. TRANSFERS OUT AND NET POSITION 

ESE 139 

Paee22 

911 912 913 914 915 921 922 

Account Totals Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance ARRA Other Enterprise Other Enterprise 

Nnmber Consortillln ConSOltium Consortium Consortium Consortium Programs Programs 

3481 
3482 

3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 

3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 

3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3600 

2880 

Object 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
810 

910 
920 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 

9700 

2780 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUM1\fARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016 

!Xl, H" SERVICE FUNDS 

ESTlMA TED REVENUES 

c, 

P"m'um R,,,,U' 

, R"""",, 
,~ , 

,I"com, 

a , Le,ru Se~", 
Lce, 

" , ,ofA,,,,, 

Mil 

Fuud 

, I Pmlee', Food, 
1 Rov,"u, Food, 

n,,,fuod (Intern,1 S,,,'co Fm,d, O,ly) 
, 'Food, 

''Om' 
'e,,1 T",,"" I, 

,J,dy,201' 

ITOTAL' 
,TR, ':N .N~ NFT , 

ESTIl\!ATED EXl'ENSES 

. (Ful1ction Y9(0) 

'''on" 
employee "",fit, 

ISm1ce, 

Totru Op,,,ting E""me< 
E)''PENSES: (Function 9900j 

lu 
-"ce, , 

" 1e,,1 i Exp'"'' 

Tm;;t~~"~;~F~~toon 9700) 
'e n,b, S,,,lce Fu"d, 

Te C"lt,1 Pml"" Food, 
Te Spcc',1 

(Intern" SO",,, Food, Ouly) 

1 

'et,1 T<~,"" Out 

'-l'ii'H0
•

201
,6 

, ;OUT ANn 

ESE 139 

p,,, 23 

7ll 712 713 714 715 731 791 
Account Totals Self-Insurance Se1t:rnsurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Consortium Other Internal 

Numb" Pmg<=' S"vi" 

3481 

3489 

3430 
3440 

3780 

3610 
3620 

3650 
3660 
3690 
3600 

2880 

Object 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 

700 

720 
8]0 

910 

930 
940 
950 
960 

9700 

2780 


